
PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 24 MAY 2023

R1 24 May 2023 | Belmont Park | Free Entry To Belmont (Rs0ly)
Distance: 1700m | Class: 0LY	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $32,500
12:39 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 503122
	 2	 432211
	 3	 352261
	 4	 853
	 5	 3431
	 6	 360562

MANAVENDRA
WARRALEA DIAMOND
MANITOBA
SIROTA
ANTIQUE MISS
PRIDE OF TUSCANY

60
58.5
58
57
56
56

4
2
3
6
5
1

C PARNHAM
J NOSKE
J TURNER
B PARNHAM
W PIKE
MS N FAITHFULL

D & B PEARCE
S WOLFE
W LEWTHWAITE
RYAN HILL
M GRANTHAM
S WOLFE

3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
63
62
60
58
58

	 9-�2�-3-1
	10-�2�-2-1
	14-�1�-4-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-2
	 9-�0�-1-1

$68,868
$54,008
$29,894
$3,038
$22,617
$7,734

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 MANAVENDRA Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 4 Total: 9-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$68,868
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 60 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Shinta Mani J+H: 6-1-3-0 Turf: 9-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/04/23 (29 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), J A Coyne, A J Duffy, R M Viney, R C Peterson, M E Bai, Ms D Greaves, M J McGee, Mrs T L McGee, N P Ryde, J T Riseborough, J Riddle, L 
Landwehr, B D Frater, J Boagey, C E Boagey & B Power

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	10Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $15	 Crezee	 2:12.60	 (25.07)	 7	 12	 ..... 9¾..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 7	 13Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 L Campbell	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Izzy May	 1:07.75	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 25Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 59	 $8.5	 Chinobrown	 1:25.71	 (24.43)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 9	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 57	 $9.5	 Mack Mack	 1:36.96	 (23.81)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 17May23	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 59	 $7	 Arcadia Star	 1:47.09	 (22.93)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

2 WARRALEA DIAMOND Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 2 Total: 10-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$54,008
Jockey: J Noske WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: A Lot Dam: Shining Jewel J+H: 4-2-2-0 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/05/23 (10 Days)
Owner: Warralea Racing (Mgr: J King)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 31Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $7	 Penned	 1:14.80	 (23.76)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 09Apr23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Yes Of Course	 1:35.56	 (25.08)	 5	 2	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout
2 of 10	 23Apr23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Jolly Odd	 1:40.27	 (24.73)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 05May23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $*1.3	 Hans Christian	 1:34.66	 (24.29)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½............... Shifted out start
1 of 7	 14May23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 58.5	 $5	 Hide The Oreos	 1:41.89	 (25.85)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

3 MANITOBA Trainer: W Lewthwaite Barrier: 3 Total: 14-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$29,894
Jockey: J Turner WT: 58 Good: 13-1-4-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Lazuli J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/23 (13 Days)
Owner: D S Martin, A G C Chase, T F Percy K C, J Cribb, Mrs N Arnold, Miss S L Mullan, Miss J Cottier, D A Norrish, S D Martin & W A Lewthwaite

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 15Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $19	 Boy Blue	 1:38.16	 (24.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 14	 26Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 C Parnham	 57	 $15	 Pin Maher	 1:50.45	 (24.27)	 14	 12	 ........ 1............................. Laid out
2 of 8	 05Apr23	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $2.5	 Baracap	 2:05.98	 (24.69)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 20Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Mucho Bene	 2:06.78	 (23.97)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 8	 11May23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Turner	 60	 $*2.8	 Makin Prophets	 1:32.52	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

4 SIROTA Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,038
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Laguna De Bay Dam: Royal Drive J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J W Sheridan, H J Reynolds, J S Kostanic, T Finerty & A J Omacini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 13Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 57	 $81	 Amjaad	 1:23.62	 (23.14)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 20Mar23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Life Of Brian	 0:58.73	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 03Apr23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Red Flora	 0:59.01	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 3........................Barrier trial
5 of 13	 20Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1409	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 57	 $151	 She’s Imminent	 1:25.46	 (23.65)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $21	 I Love Your Smile	 1:37.34	 (24.47)	 8	 6	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 24 MAY 2023

5 ANTIQUE MISS Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$22,617
Jockey: W Pike WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Antique Belle J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/23 (24 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 13Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Fenton’s Dream	 1:00.83	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 55	 $7.5	 Frantic War	 0:57.99	 (22.48)	 3	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 31Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $*2.3	 Penned	 1:14.80	 (23.76)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 20Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1409	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Campbell	 53	 $9.5	 She’s Imminent	 1:25.46	 (23.65)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout
1 of 8	 30Apr23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $*1.6	 Whaitiri	 1:36.66	 (23.72)	 3	 2	 ........ 5...........................Good win

6 PRIDE OF TUSCANY Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$7,734
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Dreamburg J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Del Basso

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 02Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $17	 Zanzibar	 2:19.57	 (25.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
13 of 14	26Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Haddon	 57	 $31	 Pin Maher	 1:50.45	 (24.27)	 12	 14	 ....18¼............................ Poor run
5 of 12	 20Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Turner	 57.5	 $51	 Mucho Bene	 2:06.78	 (23.97)	 9	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 04May23	 PIJ	 turf	 2013	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Turner	 57.5	 $17	 Arcadia Jewel	 2:08.12	 (24.44)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
2 of 5	 14May23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $5	 Super Salsa	 1:42.37	 (25.83)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 24 MAY 2023

R2 24 May 2023 | Belmont Park | Have You Got The Touch Mdn
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
1:14 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 596
	 2	 3
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	 434
	 7	 43
	 8	

SPECIAL STREET
ZING TO WIN
DREAMERS NEVER DIE
HANCHI
KING OF FRANCE
STROMY’S SALUTE
GOOD VIBES
SASSY ONASSIS

57
57
57
57
57
55
55
55

3
8
2
7
4
6
1
5

MICHAEL POY
C PARNHAM
W PIKE
L RAMOLY
C J’STON-PORTER
J AZZOPARDI
S PARNHAM
B PARNHAM

I WEINERT
D & B PEARCE
LUKE FERNIE
S & J CASEY
D & B PEARCE
H BALLANTYNE
N PARNHAM
W LEWTHWAITE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
60
--
--
--
56
56
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$4,628
$1,980
$0
$0
$0
$16,580
$10,160
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SPECIAL STREET Trainer: I Weinert Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,628
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lucky Street Dam: Coco Carat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms P R Floan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 19Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $13	 Soaring Solo	 1:05.53	 (23.54)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 03Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $18	 Home James	 0:58.65	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾............................No show
5 of 10	 11Apr23	 BEP	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Ancient Guidance	 0:51.42	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 24Apr23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Petula	 1:02.47	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 11May23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $12	 Line Of Duty	 1:04.20	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ........ 6................... Every chance

2 ZING TO WIN Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$1,980
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Cold Fact J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lightning Bloodstock, Pearce Racing, M Pink, Ms S Underwood, M Nitschke, C Petkovich, D Petkovich, Lightning Bloodstock Cold Fact, L Kerr, Zamps, L Hawkins, L Anderson, K Lally, 
A Janeway, Swamp Racing, D Terrell, B O’Sullivan, Mrs G McCormick, L Martin &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 05Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Leading Taddy	 1:01.91	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 12Dec22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Idyllic Ruler	 0:57.06	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 26Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 57	 $*1.8	 Leading Taddy	 1:11.95	 (23.85)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 01May23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Michael Poy	 ---	 $--	 Call Of Duty	 0:58.46	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 15May23	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Bird On A Wire	 0:56.59	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial

3 DREAMERS NEVER DIE Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: White Mouse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Goldlight Nominees Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Cheetham) & J M Cheetham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 19Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Dynamic Miss	 0:24.51	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 03Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Kamaka	 1:02.50	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial

4 HANCHI Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Imperial Ida J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H W Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 05Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 More Special	 0:23.31	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 19Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Shaddow Fear	 1:01.00	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 24Apr23	 BEP	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Turner	 ---	 $--	 Sass Machine	 0:50.23	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 08May23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Red Square	 1:00.15	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns........................Barrier trial
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 24 MAY 2023

5 KING OF FRANCE Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bondi Dam: Fontainebleau J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), D J Wilson, S K Mulvaney, T D Forrest, D Boucaut, J J Bolton, Jr Young, B J Grimmond, F Stanton & K E Rowatt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 12Dec22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Zing To Win	 0:57.06	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 8........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 15May23	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Weeraechoux	 0:56.52	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial

6 STROMY’S SALUTE Trainer: H Ballantyne Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$16,580
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: A Lot Dam: Get No Answers J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A L Ballantyne, Bear With Us (C J Strachan), J Denham, M Shipley, D Russell, M Morley, S J Artemis, Beersandbanter (G J Dyer), M G Watkins, Mrs M Tempra, Dm Green, Miss T 
J McQueen, Miss E J Suvaljko, D G Winch, K Lucas, Mrs L M Mitchell, Dave’s Duice

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 03Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Kamaka	 1:02.50	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 14Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 P Carbery	 55	 $21	 Shaddow Fear	 1:11.51	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾..................Raced greenly
3 of 8	 28Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 55	 $31	 Snow Prince	 1:12.02	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 11Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Lucy Fiore	 55	 $26	 Odinaka	 0:58.91	 (23.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 15May23	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Weeraechoux	 0:56.52	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial

7 GOOD VIBES Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,160
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Cochimi Rose J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham & Miss N A Plunkett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 4	 10Oct22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 ---	 $--	 More Special	 0:22.88	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 22Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 54	 $21	 Brave Halo	 0:58.07	 (22.78)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 5	 05Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 54	 $15	 Brave Halo	 1:04.43	 (23.13)	 2	 3	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 08May23	 ASC	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 ---	 $--	 Krysanova	 0:50.21	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½........................Barrier trial

8 SASSY ONASSIS Trainer: W Lewthwaite Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: High Hostess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Coyne, O J Hubber, D S Martin, N P Johnson, C D Graham, J Browne & Three Dees And A Bomber (Mgr: B P Taylor)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 07Feb23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 King’s Parade	 0:58.56	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
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R3 24 May 2023 | Belmont Park | Kalgoorlie-Boulder Catch Up-C3
Distance: 1000m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
1:49 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 217767
	 2	 421130
	 3	 552677
	 4	 14323
	 5	 024417
	 6	 363330
	 7	 115005
	 8	 662676

FIRST LAW
STORM LORD
IMPOSING BROOK
ROCK THIS TOWN
SNIPPENOVA
SHAKE BABY SHAKE
BACK IN BLUE
ZENAZE

62
59
58.5
58.5
57
56.5
54
54

1
8
3
2
7
5
6
4

B LOUIS  2 

MS V CORVER  3 

A KENNEDY
J NOSKE
J AZZOPARDI
MS N FAITHFULL
MICHAEL POY
MS K BENNETT

C & M GANGEMI
T GLASSON
MS A KING
MS K FARRELL
D HARRISON
S FAITHFULL
P HUNTER
A R PERKINS

5
4
4
4
3
4
4
7

G
G
G
G
F
M
M
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
64
63
63
61
59
54
53

	24-�3�-5-4
	 7-�2�-1-2
	13-�2�-1-2
	 5-�1�-1-2
	 9-�1�-1-1
	17-�2�-5-6
	11-�3�-0-1
	21-�2�-3-3

$133,375
$47,833
$50,980
$23,357
$78,559
$61,467
$37,448
$72,028

	11-�2�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-1-2
	7-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 FIRST LAW Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 1 Total: 24-3-5-4 Prize Money: A$133,375
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 14-1-4-2 Track: 14-3-3-1

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 6-2-1-0 58+kg: 16-2-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-1
Sire: Dalghar Dam: Press Leak J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 24-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 20/07/22 (308 Days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), J Roussis, J D Pitchers, B W Pitchers, C J Nelson, D Buswell, T K Leighton, J N Dehring, A M Malyniak, T M McKenzie, A Dickerson, R J 
Dickerson, S A Dickerson, R J Wade & Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 B Louis	 59.5	 $6	 Fatale Femme	 0:59.29	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ........ 3...........................Good win
7 of 7	 04Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 H 	 5	 [	 6]	 B Louis	 58.5	 $*2.9	 Cash Away	 1:00.42	 (23.53)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¾.................Checked 200m
7 of 9	 20Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $6.5	 Universal Pleasure	 0:59.84	 (23.55)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼............... Shifted out start
6 of 8	 29Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 B Louis	 61	 $4.2	 Izzy May	 0:59.30	 (23.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 7	 11Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 B Louis	 58.5	 $9.5	 Amber Highway	 1:12.04	 (23.04)	 6	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

2 STORM LORD Trainer: T Glasson Barrier: 8 Total: 7-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$47,833
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 3-1-1-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Warning Sky J+H: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 7-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/12/22 (146 Days)
Owner: Ms T Glasson & Mrs V Townsend

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 14Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $14	 Gratias Deo	 1:14.22	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 01Oct22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $10	 Starchienne	 1:10.44	 (22.88)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 8	 29Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 57	 $5.5	 Strictly Cash	 1:12.37	 (24.28)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 10	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 56.5	 $5	 Hola Marea	 1:11.84	 (23.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	05Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 53.5	 $12	 Be Optimistic	 1:23.39	 (23.26)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back

3 IMPOSING BROOK Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 3 Total: 13-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$50,980
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Majestic Power J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-2 Last Win: 25/02/22 (453 Days)
Owner: T Nikora & Mrs S Nikora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 18Apr22	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 60.5	 $15	 Ceasar	 1:19.56	 (24.07)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 05May22	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM70	 [	11]	 W Egan	 57	 $11	 Dustland Fairytale	 1:28.75	 (25.91)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 22May22	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57	 $16	 Belle Et Riche	 1:24.37	 (23.81)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 26Oct22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Byrne	 56.5	 $3.3	 Fleetwood Maca	 1:12.01	 (23.23)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 11Nov22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 M Murphy	 58.5	 $11	 Fish On	 1:18.98	 (23.73)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse

4 ROCK THIS TOWN Trainer: Ms K Farrell Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$23,357
Jockey: J Noske WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Sophia Town J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 5-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/12/22 (160 Days)
Owner: B M Williams, P Williams, Mrs K M Farrell & P B Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 15Dec22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 58	 $4.6	 Indie Ruler	 0:56.88	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 8	 26Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 60	 $*1.9	 Aunty Jean	 0:58.38	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 15Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 60	 $3.4	 Rising Commodity	 0:58.98	 (23.16)	 3	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 01Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 60	 $10	 Marmooga	 0:58.09	 (22.64)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.................. Laid out 100m
3 of 9	 17May23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Noske	 60.5	 $4.2	 Final Authority	 0:58.78	 (22.81)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
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5 SNIPPENOVA Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$78,559
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 57 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Secret Nova J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/23 (29 Days)
Owner: Bridge Patrol Lodge (Mgr: D R Harrison), G R Donovan, Mrs M L Donovan, L N Piper, Mrs S J Piper, K E Holly, Mrs C A Holly, Ms S A Holly, R J Fuller, A J Knox, N J Maas, R J 
O’Malley, G J Ryan, T S Taylor, Mrs J N M Triscari, J Oreb, D Powell & Showusdmone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 04Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $31	 Street Parade	 0:58.75	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 15Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $*2.8	 Desert Nymph	 0:58.53	 (22.96)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.............. Wide throughout
4 of 6	 29Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $13	 Cosmopolitan Girl	 0:58.05	 (22.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 5	 25Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 P Harvey	 58	 $4.4	 Go Go Grommet	 0:59.16	 (23.19)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 7	 06May23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 P Harvey	 56	 $6.5	 Rear Admiral	 0:58.20	 (22.61)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.........................No excuse

6 SHAKE BABY SHAKE Trainer: S Faithfull Barrier: 5 Total: 17-2-5-6 Prize Money: A$61,467
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56.5 Good: 13-2-5-5 Track: 5-1-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 9-2-3-3 56-58kg: 7-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Shake Shake Shake J+H: 5-0-0-3 Turf: 17-2-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/09/22 (240 Days)
Owner: Ms S J Faithfull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 25Nov22	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 61	 $*2.6	 Fuel The Friar	 1:17.19	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... 13................... Every chance
3 of 13	 09Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $9	 Kohli	 1:13.47	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 26Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 5	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $6	 Loki	 1:07.71	 (24.15)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 30Dec22	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 61	 $*3.9	 Squillionare	 1:06.52	 (24.53)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $5	 Nights Mystery	 0:59.20	 (23.24)	 6	 6	 ....18¼.......................... Well back

7 BACK IN BLUE Trainer: P Hunter Barrier: 6 Total: 11-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$37,448
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 54 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Shakhimere J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 13/11/22 (192 Days)
Owner: G J Hunter, M J Nelson, N V Halden, M S Quenby, D Chappell, R D Chappell, T M Hunter, D L McCandless, C Walker, R Fosbender & M Martain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 13Nov22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 57.5	 $4.2	 Luvachat	 1:06.42	 (24.37)	 4	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 11	 25Nov22	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms K Yuill	 55.5	 $4.4	 Nights Mystery	 1:10.86	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½.............. Wide throughout
12 of 13	11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $26	 Secret Statue	 0:58.84	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $15	 Trevello	 1:07.21	 (24.83)	 6	 7	 ....13½...............Laid out straight
5 of 9	 14May23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Martinan	 52	 $11	 Gifted Warrior	 1:07.94	 (25.28)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

8 ZENAZE Trainer: A R Perkins Barrier: 4 Total: 21-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$72,028
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 54 Good: 20-2-3-3 Track: 6-0-2-0

7yo gr/br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Azevedo Dam: Blitzen J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 21-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/19 (1271 Days)
Owner: A R Perkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 14Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 K Dhurun	 55.5	 $16	 Sunny Honey	 1:12.07	 (23.01)	 8	 9	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
2 of 8	 29Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms K Bennett	 55.5	 $21	 Izzy May	 0:59.30	 (23.03)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk................. Laid in straight
6 of 8	 11Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 56	 $17	 Desert Vixen	 0:58.44	 (22.28)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
7 of 8	 26Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $17	 Men’s Club	 0:59.08	 (22.61)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼.............. Wide throughout
6 of 9	 06Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $31	 Differentiator	 1:24.70	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
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R4 24 May 2023 | Belmont Park | Fred’s Milk Bar Mdn
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
2:29 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 595570
	 2	 232532
	 3	 667862
	 4	 645347
	 5	 03
	 6	
	 7	 386578
	 8	 986
	 9	 229425
	10	 786
	11	 80

KEEP IT HUSH
LOOK HERE PUNK
BLACK FOR CASH
THE COLLECTOR
TIN CHOOKS
GREAT DEMON
DELTA ANNE
LITTLE PIPPA
FASHION STAKES
SCOTTISH GEM
CHANTEL

58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5

9
5
6
8
11
4
10
2
7
3
1

B GAERTH  3 

MS N FAITHFULL
S O’DONNELL
W PIKE
AUSTIN GALATI  3 

B PARNHAM
MICHAEL POY
MS S STARLEY
C PARNHAM
MS K BENNETT
B LOUIS  2 

D O’CONNOR
S FAITHFULL
MS J ERKELENS
SIMON MILLER
KIERAN REGAN
S J MILLER
MS C STELMACH
B GRAHAM
N PARNHAM
MS L M NEWMAN
T ANDREWS

6
5
4
3
3
3
4
4
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

54
--
60
58
--
--
49
54
56
56
--

	25-�0�-2-3
	11-�0�-4-3
	10-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	24-�0�-3-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-3-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$24,298
$21,872
$8,260
$6,638
$1,861
$0
$24,657
$1,215
$40,980
$1,215
$405

	6-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 KEEP IT HUSH Trainer: D O’Connor Barrier: 9 Total: 25-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$24,298
Jockey: B Gaerth (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 25-0-2-3 Track: 7-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: So Secret Dam: Tudor Royal J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms L McCann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 56	 $11	 Miss Intention	 1:37.12	 (23.24)	 3	 5	 ..... 9½............................No show
5 of 13	 22Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Gaerth	 55	 $19	 Musqueam	 1:39.94	 (23.94)	 7	 6	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 26Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 55	 $41	 Heaps Of Moolah	 2:12.38	 (24.78)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $9	 President Sam	 2:15.29	 (24.41)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
12 of 12	04May23	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Campbell	 56	 $61	 First Encounter	 1:24.50	 (23.73)	 12	 12	 ....16¼...................... Well beaten

2 LOOK HERE PUNK Trainer: S Faithfull Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-4-3 Prize Money: A$21,872
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 58 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 11-0-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-2
Sire: He’s A Decoy Dam: Emmajule J+H: 8-0-3-3 Turf: 11-0-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C A Dow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $5.5	 Positive Impact	 1:25.63	 (23.78)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 09Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $*2.9	 Rubanna Star	 1:14.03	 (24.44)	 6	 7	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 30Dec22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $*2.1	 Rocapozzene	 1:19.26	 (24.49)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $*3.3	 Gift Of The Heart	 1:34.66	 (25.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 14May23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $2.9	 Elite Jewel	 1:17.45	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

3 BLACK FOR CASH Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,260
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Silver Serena J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J Erkelens, M A Biggs & R J Jarvis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $19	 Protege	 1:11.81	 (23.19)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $*2.8	 Miss Rona	 1:38.80	 (23.85)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½...............Overraced early
8 of 11	 29Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Louis	 56	 $21	 Zouboltz	 1:18.19	 (23.63)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½................. Overraced mid
6 of 9	 19Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 58	 $26	 Amelia’s Trust	 0:58.02	 (22.87)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 30Apr23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 58	 $9	 Debonnaire	 1:17.23	 (23.65)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

4 THE COLLECTOR Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,638
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Addie Lane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P V Walsh, Ms H Y Chan, Mrs J A Walsh, Mrs A Warrick, Mrs A M Kartsioukas, Mrs M Wallace, Miss S Walsh, Miss N Tew & Mrs R M Ehlers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 27Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 56	 $9.5	 Starry Heights	 1:23.78	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 26Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 57	 $*3.2	 Vivid Dream	 1:18.02	 (23.28)	 6	 5	 ........ 2.............. Checked 1000m
3 of 14	 07Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $*3.9	 Elsueno	 1:30.51	 (24.33)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 20Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1409	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 57	 $5	 She’s Imminent	 1:25.46	 (23.65)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $5	 I Love Your Smile	 1:37.34	 (24.47)	 5	 8	 ........ 9..........Vet-no abnormality
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5 TIN CHOOKS Trainer: Kieran Regan Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$1,861
Jockey: Austin Galati (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hvasstan Dam: Bontessa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Regan, Miss S Lovell Herbert, Ms K Allard, S Regan, Miss C Regan, K Mitchell, B Vicarey, K J Regan, Miss H Gjengsto, J K Regan & Mrs G Regan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 27Sep22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Outfield	 0:24.04	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 07Oct22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Rusty Dreams	 0:56.23	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 17Oct22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Alaskalot	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	26Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $26	 Samaria	 1:11.01	 (23.61)	 9	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 11May23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 59.5	 $7.5	 Shezgotthalot	 1:04.80	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

6 GREAT DEMON Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Demon Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Trucking Nominees Pty Ltd (Mgr: D J Reed) & R P Reed

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 30May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Graham	 ---	 $--	 Changing Guard	 0:59.36	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 12Dec22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 La Dette	 0:57.19	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 6........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 23Dec22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Desert Petard	 0:56.89	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 15May23	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Vinginda	 0:57.34	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial

7 DELTA ANNE Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 10 Total: 24-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$24,657
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 56 Good: 18-0-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 15-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Lady Wildfire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J T Stelmach, P W Ward, Mrs L E Ward, J S Ward, Mrs C A Ward, D McIntosh & Mrs K D McIntosh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 17Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $20	 Feels Playful	 1:23.24	 (22.87)	 8	 8	 ........ 5................. Laid in straight
6 of 8	 29Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 56	 $7	 Zooropa	 1:41.66	 (23.97)	 7	 5	 ........ 7.....................Eased 600m
5 of 11	 05Apr23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $19	 Exporose	 1:11.98	 (23.49)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 12Apr23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $18	 Mystic Jane	 1:18.91	 (23.32)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 26Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $14	 Nod And Smile	 1:38.12	 (23.27)	 6	 5	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten

8 LITTLE PIPPA Trainer: B Graham Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: Ms S Starley WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Prickly Affair J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S L Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 28Nov22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms S Starley	 ---	 $--	 Digital Miss	 0:57.80	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms S Starley	 56	 $14	 Rapidern	 1:11.61	 (23.34)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show
8 of 14	 26Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms S Starley	 56	 $31	 Runforrob	 1:11.74	 (23.55)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 6	 03Apr23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms S Starley	 ---	 $--	 After Party	 0:58.67	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 30Apr23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms S Starley	 56	 $41	 Debonnaire	 1:17.23	 (23.65)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

9 FASHION STAKES Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$40,980
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 7-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-3-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Boutique J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 8-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo), R C Pearson, M J Fagan & R W Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 03Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 54	 $2.7	 Circus Star	 1:25.11	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 12Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 54.5	 $91	 My Bella Mae	 1:09.79	 (23.27)	 7	 8	 ..... 9¼............................No show
4 of 9	 07Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 56	 $9.5	 Rear Admiral	 1:09.79	 (23.75)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 17Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 54.5	 $4.4	 Feels Playful	 1:23.24	 (22.87)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 26Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 55	 $*2.4	 Imperialize	 1:12.09	 (23.10)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

10 SCOTTISH GEM Trainer: Ms L M Newman Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Hit By A Hurricane J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D A Reid & Mrs H Fenton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 05Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 51.5	 $51	 Baalbek	 1:04.88	 (23.21)	 5	 7	 ....60½.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 23Jan23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Bennett	 ---	 $--	 First Contact	 0:57.18	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 07Feb23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 ---	 $--	 Vast Art	 0:56.68	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 13	 15Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $81	 Amber Glide	 1:05.00	 (23.65)	 11	 12	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 30Apr23	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $41	 Rockon Molly	 1:04.78	 (23.03)	 2	 2	 ....10¾................... Every chance
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11 CHANTEL Trainer: T Andrews Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$405
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Coco Carat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms P R Floan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 21Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 Art Of Sabrage	 1:00.75	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 04Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Mc Gruddy	 54.5	 $10	 Blue Eyed Girl	 1:10.73	 (23.26)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 24Apr23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 Crystalist	 1:00.16	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55	 $51	 Duchess Of Gossip	 1:17.71	 (22.91)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
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R5 24 May 2023 | Belmont Park | Hot Spot Burger Bar Mdn
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
3:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 806678
	 2	 5704
	 3	 505332
	 4	 584355
	 5	 564684
	 6	 0
	 7	
	 8	 897020
	 9	 7008
	10	 902644
	11	 70644
	12	 669

RARECHINO
TWO BROTHERS
RED REBEL
GOOD SONG
SCENERY
SABBATICAL SILK
SHIVER ME GINGERS
BELLE NOIRE
CHENARA
BILL SELECTS
TRULY AWESOME
BERGAMO

58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5

6
5
2
10
8
1
7
11
3
9
12
4

J NOSKE
--
MS J MCNAUGHT
A KENNEDY
S PARNHAM
C J’STON-PORTER
B PARNHAM
P KNUCKEY
Z J-PORTER  3 

B GAERTH  3 

C PARNHAM
W PIKE

D O’CONNOR
F PANGALLO
MS T ROBERTS
S WOLFE
N PARNHAM
D & B PEARCE
MS S DICKSON
G C BALLANTYNE
R W WILLIAMS
MS R LOCKWOOD
N PARNHAM
G & A WILLIAMS

4
7
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
C
M
M
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
60
--
57
--
--
56
--
55
55
54

	 7-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-2
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$2,072
$1,729
$9,449
$4,503
$3,623
$405
$0
$6,228
$893
$13,613
$3,781
$1,215

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 RARECHINO Trainer: D O’Connor Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,072
Jockey: J Noske WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Rare Red J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R B Rogers, L Nation, Miss S M Cunningham & P Carr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	06May22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 55.5	 $26	 Efreet	 1:34.95	 (24.75)	 1	 2	 ....11½.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 04Nov22	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $21	 Ex Sport Girl	 1:17.04	 (25.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 13Nov22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $21	 St John	 1:15.93	 (24.64)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 09Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $6.5	 Squillionare	 1:14.17	 (24.27)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 13	 08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $13	 Ribbing	 1:17.63	 (25.65)	 10	 9	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten

2 TWO BROTHERS Trainer: F Pangallo Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,729
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Brynhild J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Pangallo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 18Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 58	 $16	 Legacy Of Tara	 1:22.21	 (23.92)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 13Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $41	 Village Girl	 1:04.48	 (22.55)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 6	 03Apr23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 After Party	 0:58.67	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
14 of 14	20Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 59.5	 $101	 Kamarshall	 0:57.24	 (22.25)	 13	 13	 ....18¾............Blundered at start
4 of 11	 11May23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Kennedy	 60.5	 $101	 Line Of Duty	 1:04.20	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

3 RED REBEL Trainer: Ms T Roberts Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$9,449
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Red Fever J+H: 3-0-1-2 Turf: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T Robertson, W A McTaggart, E G Ritchie, Mrs M Murfett, Miss M J Jones, S M Brooks, Ms R Misich, M Beech & C Butler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	09Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Turner	 56	 $41	 Alaskalot	 1:24.51	 (23.48)	 9	 10	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 24Nov22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Louis	 54.5	 $41	 Rock My Way	 1:24.24	 (23.29)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 04Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $31	 Albright	 1:24.47	 (24.47)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 20Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $8.5	 Late Vintage	 1:11.52	 (23.01)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $9	 Duchess Of Gossip	 1:17.71	 (22.91)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

4 GOOD SONG Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,503
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Essie’s Pride J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Wolfe, M Cornell, R Cornell, B McPhail, D T Panizza, J J Dragovich, C T Gray & R D Lear

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 26Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Knuckey	 56.5	 $*3.2	 God’s Moment	 1:07.40	 (24.57)	 7	 6	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 09Apr23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 57.5	 $10	 Aramat	 1:07.29	 (24.57)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 23Apr23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Kennedy	 57.5	 $10	 Looks	 1:16.36	 (24.95)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 05May23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Kennedy	 57.5	 $3.6	 Pinball Player	 1:06.50	 (24.16)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼................. Laid in straight
5 of 11	 14May23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Kennedy	 57.5	 $5.5	 Elite Jewel	 1:17.45	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 SCENERY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,623
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Scenes J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, R C Pearson, Bagden Pty Ltd (Mgr: W D Biggs), M J Fagan, Smartnet Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: P G Cooke) & N J Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 10Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 56	 $6.5	 Emerald Trader	 1:12.66	 (23.59)	 3	 2	 ........ 2................... Every chance
4 of 10	 30Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 56	 $6.5	 Scenic Eclipse	 1:12.88	 (22.93)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 15Dec22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 57	 $6	 Dirty Chai	 1:11.00	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
8 of 8	 25Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 55.5	 $15	 After Party	 1:05.40	 (23.79)	 4	 2	 ....11¾.............. Wide throughout
4 of 12	 10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 57	 $26	 Duchess Of Gossip	 1:17.71	 (22.91)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

6 SABBATICAL SILK Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$405
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mahuta Dam: Sateen J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Glass & J B Lane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 30May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Changing Guard	 0:59.36	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Kelly’s Li Za Lu	 0:59.19	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 17Apr23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Street Maschino	 0:57.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 01May23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Shot Of Elegance	 0:58.45	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $101	 Duchess Of Gossip	 1:17.71	 (22.91)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¾.............Vet test at barrier

7 SHIVER ME GINGERS Trainer: Ms S Dickson Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: First Reveille J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P B Officer, Mrs K E Officer, B C Officer, Mrs S J Officer, T J Clayton, Mrs M A Clayton, R Clayton & Mrs T A Clayton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Saintorio	 0:58.98	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9½........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 09Jan23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms J Valenti	 ---	 $--	 Frantic War	 0:57.38	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 13Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Achici Vuolemale	 0:59.45	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....13¼........................Barrier trial

8 BELLE NOIRE Trainer: G C Ballantyne Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,228
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Amplifier J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D S Ballantyne & G C Ballantyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 17Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 56	 $61	 Feels Playful	 1:23.24	 (22.87)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¾............................No show
7 of 11	 29Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Martinan	 53	 $61	 Zouboltz	 1:18.19	 (23.63)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.............. Wide throughout
12 of 12	12Apr23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Martinan	 53	 $61	 Chinobrown	 1:18.40	 (23.67)	 6	 9	 ....24¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 26Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $31	 Nod And Smile	 1:38.12	 (23.27)	 8	 6	 ..... 8¾............................. Laid out
11 of 12	18May23	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $12	 Quillow	 1:31.97	 (23.71)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾....................... Not sighted

9 CHENARA Trainer: R W Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$893
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Dubalina J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S M Botica, Mrs W A Williams, G W Botica & A W Botica

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 53.5	 $101	 Tales Of Manhattan	 0:58.33	 (22.59)	 7	 6	 ........ 8.....................Laid in 200m
11 of 11	06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Z J-Porter	 55	 $101	 Pazzo Cavallo	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ....15¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 6	 17Apr23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Z J-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Rural Arms	 0:58.43	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	26Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Z J-Porter	 53	 $151	 Falcon Trader	 1:11.57	 (22.83)	 11	 11	 ...... 16.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 11May23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Z J-Porter	 55	 $101	 Line Of Duty	 1:04.20	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten

10 BILL SELECTS Trainer: Ms R Lockwood Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$13,613
Jockey: B Gaerth (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Crystal Gardens J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W H Godecke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	15Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $15	 Missile Storm	 1:11.89	 (23.62)	 8	 10	 ....11¼............................ Poor run
2 of 11	 29Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $26	 Zouboltz	 1:18.19	 (23.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 14	 07Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $7	 Elsueno	 1:30.51	 (24.33)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
4 of 7	 22Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $101	 Catch These Hands	 1:34.60	 (24.17)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $16	 Little Silver	 1:23.39	 (23.45)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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11 TRULY AWESOME Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,781
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Nishikawa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo), N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, M J Fagan, D K Lee, J G Bennett & J M Minogue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 02Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 54	 $16	 Aztec Ruler	 0:58.26	 (22.81)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¼.............. Wide throughout
12 of 12	16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $31	 Aztec Ruler	 1:12.37	 (23.47)	 4	 7	 ..... 8¼.....................Eased 800m
6 of 7	 19Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 53.5	 $21	 Pompey	 1:10.03	 (23.25)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
4 of 9	 04May23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 55	 $21	 Triple Jay	 1:11.13	 (23.27)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾...............Overraced early
4 of 11	 17May23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $5	 Uncle Gerard	 1:12.17	 (23.10)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

12 BERGAMO Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: W Pike WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Admiring J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C A Grant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 28Nov22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Care To Dare	 0:57.89	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
6 of 13	 11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $7	 Crystal’s Dream	 1:24.91	 (23.19)	 11	 12	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 31Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $*2.3	 Tallangatta	 1:31.03	 (23.85)	 8	 8	 ........ 3........... Overraced 1200m
2 of 8	 01May23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Vitilla	 0:58.72	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 55	 $4.8	 Duchess Of Gossip	 1:17.71	 (22.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼..........Vet-no abnormality
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R6 24 May 2023 | Belmont Park | Peter Pan Milk Bar Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1700m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
3:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 355233
	 2	 221007
	 3	 798641
	 4	 212460
	 5	 546421
	 6	 4218
	 7	 87513
	 8	 452177
	 9	 828354
	10	 003814
	11	 452235
	12	 186782

VITAL GEM
ARNRAY
SUPER SALSA
LATHAMS WISH
I LOVE YOUR SMILE
YONGA LASS
ADELANTE
DEVIL GIRL
FLOPPY
JOLLY ODD
SILVER BUGG
VISIONS OF GRACE

60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
56.5

11
13
8
5
1
3
9
7
6
16
15
2

MS V CORVER  3 

J BROWN
J NOSKE
A KENNEDY
LUCY FIORE
T TURNER
AUSTIN GALATI  3 

K DHURUN  1.5 
S PARNHAM
MS L STAPLES
MS J MCNAUGHT
W PIKE

E D PHILP
K SCALLAN
S WOLFE
MS A KING
LUCY FIORE
T HARVEY
MS E STREMPEL
N PARNHAM
N PARNHAM
B MATHIESON
MS S BAKRANICH
MS A KING

4
5
4
4
3
3
3
4
4
7
4
3

G
G
G
G
F
F
F
M
G
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
60
58
58
58
57
56
56
56
55
55

	14-�1�-1-6
	19-�1�-7-2
	 6-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-2-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	18-�1�-2-1
	16-�1�-1-1
	51-�1�-6-3
	21-�1�-3-2
	 6-�1�-1-0

$35,285
$48,562
$12,356
$25,482
$32,268
$27,587
$12,518
$32,935
$25,645
$49,261
$52,943
$16,183

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 465842
	14	 705003
	15	 908066
	16	 363234

FORLANE
ALLEGIANCE
HART TRADER
MONEY FOR OLD ROPE

57.5
55.5
55
56.5

14
4
12
10

C J’STON-PORTER
--
J AZZOPARDI
--

HOLLY TAYLOR
MS T ROBERTS
MS D RIORDAN
M BAIRSTOW

4
5
4
5

G
M
M
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

56
52
51
54

	13-�1�-3-0
	22-�1�-5-5
	19-�1�-2-0
	17-�1�-3-5

$33,718
$43,212
$30,660
$44,987

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 VITAL GEM Trainer: E D Philp Barrier: 11 Total: 14-1-1-6 Prize Money: A$35,285
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 12-1-0-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Spotless Mind J+H: 13-1-1-6 Turf: 14-1-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 10/03/22 (440 Days)
Owner: E D Philp, Mrs F D Philp, D M Philp & Mrs C L V Corver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 12Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 56.5	 $16	 Supportive	 1:04.99	 (23.49)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 14	 02Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 59.5	 $18	 Split Jete	 1:11.22	 (23.04)	 12	 10	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
2 of 11	 12Apr23	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms V Corver	 57	 $5.5	 Arcadia Star	 1:24.98	 (24.45)	 10	 10	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 26Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 57.5	 $6.5	 Kia Ora Jewel	 1:38.18	 (24.13)	 9	 9	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 57.5	 $3.4	 Central Force	 1:38.31	 (23.26)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

2 ARNRAY Trainer: K Scallan Barrier: 13 Total: 19-1-7-2 Prize Money: A$48,562
Jockey: J Brown WT: 59.5 Good: 18-1-7-2 Track: 7-0-3-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-3-0 58+kg: 14-1-7-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Drama J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 19-1-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/12/22 (160 Days)
Owner: J A Hollington, Ms M J Hollington, P J Hollington, Mrs J L Hollington, Ms J Turner, G Turner, Mrs K M Johnson, B P Johnson, Mrs J M Allen & K A Allen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 04Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 58	 $*2	 Travel Warning	 2:04.59	 (24.13)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 15Dec22	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Brown	 58	 $*2.5	 Dented Romance	 2:18.54	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 12	28Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 J Brown	 58.5	 $18	 Ocean Aura	 2:17.49	 (24.40)	 11	 12	 ....10¾.............. Wide throughout
10 of 12	11Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 57	 $21	 Blue Card	 2:14.34	 (23.75)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Brown	 59	 $26	 Central Force	 1:38.31	 (23.26)	 3	 4	 ........ 8.........................No excuse

3 SUPER SALSA Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$12,356
Jockey: J Noske WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Secret Salsa J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/05/23 (10 Days)
Owner: P V Morley, B Farrington, B E Brunton, Mrs A L Evans, D K Nicholson, P K Nicholson, J Ranford & T J Ranford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 16Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $51	 Bobsled	 1:33.58	 (25.07)	 10	 10	 ...... 16............................No show
8 of 12	 09Apr23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Martinan	 56	 $91	 Yes Of Course	 1:35.56	 (25.08)	 12	 12	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 23Apr23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $61	 Jolly Odd	 1:40.27	 (24.73)	 8	 7	 ........ 9..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 05May23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $31	 Warralea Diamond	 1:34.66	 (24.29)	 4	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
1 of 5	 14May23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $8.5	 Pride Of Tuscany	 1:42.37	 (25.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

4 LATHAMS WISH Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$25,482
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Gidget’s Girl J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/09/22 (248 Days)
Owner: R J Degenhardt, N C King, S Degenharot & J Rowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $*3.2	 Star In Time	 1:39.39	 (23.04)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 9	 29Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 60	 $4.2	 City Star	 1:48.66	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....Lnk..................... Slowly away
4 of 9	 16Oct22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 58.5	 $5	 Mack Mack	 1:39.90	 (23.33)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼................. Laid in straight
6 of 10	 27Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $11	 Bitovemu	 1:07.56	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
10 of 11	11May23	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 A Kennedy	 61.5	 $9	 Pacific Boxer	 1:17.56	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
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5 I LOVE YOUR SMILE Trainer: Lucy Fiore Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$32,268
Jockey: Lucy Fiore WT: 58 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Valentine’s Reward J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/23 (14 Days)
Owner: J T Warwick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 30Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Lucy Fiore	 55	 $5	 Top Of The Pops	 1:11.45	 (23.97)	 5	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 13Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 54	 $*2.2	 Axeman’s Jazz	 1:17.42	 (23.53)	 8	 9	 ........ 5................... Every chance
4 of 13	 02Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Lucy Fiore	 55	 $6	 Tenacious Reward	 1:31.95	 (24.29)	 13	 12	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 15	 15Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Lucy Fiore	 55	 $3.4	 Boy Blue	 1:38.16	 (24.15)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $*2.4	 Super Romani	 1:37.34	 (24.47)	 12	 11	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

6 YONGA LASS Trainer: T Harvey Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,587
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Give The Signal J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/23 (62 Days)
Owner: I G O’Connor, M W McCabe, Ms T A Harvey, A Loukes, Mrs G A Harvey & C K Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 20Feb23	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 Irish Luck	 1:09.58	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
4 of 11	 02Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 55	 $13	 Ultimate Style	 1:18.69	 (23.93)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 12Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55	 $5	 Noteworthy	 1:23.66	 (23.67)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.......................Lacerations
1 of 12	 23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 T Turner	 55	 $3.7	 Manhattan Strip	 1:25.15	 (24.08)	 9	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 10	 10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $4.6	 She’s A Sweet Deel	 1:20.79	 (22.84)	 9	 6	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten

7 ADELANTE Trainer: Ms E Strempel Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$12,518
Jockey: Austin Galati (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Madam Archer J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/04/23 (44 Days)
Owner: J Petrone & M Petrone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $26	 Beach West	 1:18.51	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 22Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $151	 Kings Sicario	 1:11.55	 (23.31)	 10	 11	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 03Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $4.4	 Talking Heads	 1:14.39	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½................. Laid in straight
1 of 10	 10Apr23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $4.6	 Rockabye Bonny	 1:33.56	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 9	 11May23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Austin Galati	 57	 $6	 Juan Won One	 1:31.44	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

8 DEVIL GIRL Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 7 Total: 18-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$32,935
Jockey: K Dhurun (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Death Knock J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/04/23 (42 Days)
Owner: Cockatoo Ridge (Mgr: C W Loxton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 12Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Campbell	 53	 $21	 Noteworthy	 1:23.66	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 02Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 54	 $4	 Rubirock	 1:37.69	 (24.02)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 12Apr23	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 54	 $3.3	 Playing On The Rox	 1:45.51	 (24.54)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.....................Eased 800m
7 of 9	 26Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 L Campbell	 56	 $15	 Kia Ora Jewel	 1:38.18	 (24.13)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 56	 $14	 Rubirock	 1:50.92	 (24.06)	 2	 1	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse

9 FLOPPY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,645
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 7-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Golden Girl J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/04/22 (392 Days)
Owner: F S Kilner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 22Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $21	 Pazzo Cavallo	 1:24.35	 (23.80)	 8	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 05Apr23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 58	 $5.5	 Ultimate Style	 1:41.76	 (23.90)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 25Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $15	 Manavendra	 1:25.71	 (24.43)	 7	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $6	 Awesome Rival	 1:24.54	 (23.91)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 17May23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $13	 Exceltrain	 1:24.63	 (23.54)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

10 JOLLY ODD Trainer: B Mathieson Barrier: 16 Total: 51-1-6-3 Prize Money: A$49,261
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 57.5 Good: 45-1-6-3 Track: 4-0-0-1

7yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 23-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Palace Alice J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 51-1-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/23 (31 Days)
Owner: J P Johnston & Ms D S Toia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	12Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 56	 $61	 Sheer Magnum	 1:37.84	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $15	 Changing Guard	 1:30.44	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 03Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $12	 Meritia	 2:00.33	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 23Apr23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $26	 Warralea Diamond	 1:40.27	 (24.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
4 of 9	 11May23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 59	 $12	 Juan Won One	 1:31.44	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
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11 SILVER BUGG Trainer: Ms S Bakranich Barrier: 15 Total: 21-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$52,943
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 57 Good: 19-0-3-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: La Ca Bug J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 21-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/22 (392 Days)
Owner: L & R Divitini Racing (Mgr: L P Divitini)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $17	 Forever Dreaming	 1:12.79	 (23.60)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 12Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 56	 $9.5	 Justamiddy	 1:23.58	 (23.75)	 9	 9	 ...... nk..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $13	 Comealilbitcloser	 1:36.87	 (24.60)	 10	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 05Apr23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $5	 Ultimate Style	 1:41.76	 (23.90)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 20Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $4.4	 Black Spirit	 1:39.17	 (22.83)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

12 VISIONS OF GRACE Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$16,183
Jockey: W Pike WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Vasori J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/09/22 (240 Days)
Owner: Miss J R Taylor, B S Davison, P J Flynn, R Thompson, A Priolo, Ms C E Adams, Miss D S Leckie, B N Helfrich, Mrs D O’Reilly, J O’Reilly & Mrs S L Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 13Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $3.8	 Lord Gannicus	 1:23.65	 (23.16)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 W Pike	 57	 $4.2	 Stormy Tawny	 1:12.65	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
7 of 14	 02Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $7.5	 Split Jete	 1:11.22	 (23.04)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 25Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $12	 Belgrano Belle	 1:25.84	 (24.02)	 3	 2	 ..... 9¼.............. Wide throughout
2 of 9	 10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $6.5	 Central Force	 1:38.31	 (23.26)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

13 FORLANE Trainer: Holly Taylor Barrier: 14 Total: 13-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$33,718
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-3-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 10-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dalghar Dam: Top Billing J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/22 (427 Days)
Owner: S I Properjohn, J A Rees, M Properjohn, S A Edwards, R P Foster & G S French

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59.5	 $*4.8	 Candlelight Supper	 1:42.60	 (23.81)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 01Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 H Watson	 58.5	 $4	 Surveillance	 1:35.45	 (23.44)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼................................Laid in
8 of 10	 09Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $51	 Karalee Rocks	 1:10.56	 (23.16)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 23Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $18	 Eldorado River	 1:18.69	 (23.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾................................Laid in
2 of 6	 11May23	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 56	 $3.7	 Bigdayonit	 1:32.08	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

14 ALLEGIANCE Trainer: Ms T Roberts Barrier: 4 Total: 22-1-5-5 Prize Money: A$43,212
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 21-1-5-5 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 17-0-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Classy Charmer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/11/22 (199 Days)
Owner: Miss T Robertson, A Beckett, Miss C A Gardiner, J A McBain, Ms L Barron, Ms L Robertson, M D Lommers & M S Barton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	07Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Louis	 55.5	 $21	 Paigey’s Turn	 1:50.01	 (23.81)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¼............................ Poor run
5 of 7	 19Dec22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Turner	 56	 $13	 Duchees Demerit	 1:57.44	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Gaerth	 55.5	 $5	 Blue Cheyenne	 1:38.64	 (24.47)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
11 of 12	26Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 55	 $31	 Django Dream	 2:12.19	 (25.23)	 8	 7	 ....20¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 11	 11May23	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $26	 Pacific Boxer	 1:17.56	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

15 HART TRADER Trainer: Ms D Riordan Barrier: 12 Total: 19-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$30,660
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 55 Good: 15-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Hart To Trade J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/22 (293 Days)
Owner: Ms D A Riordan, S K Lynch & Dr S L Crichton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	12Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms J Noske	 58	 $41	 Capricorn Man	 1:11.30	 (23.58)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 19Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $19	 Vitalize	 1:29.90	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	01Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $61	 Wild Belle	 1:04.77	 (23.45)	 4	 4	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 7	 19Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $41	 Kelvinater	 1:10.99	 (22.73)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $41	 Awesome Rival	 1:24.54	 (23.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

16 MONEY FOR OLD ROPE Trainer: M Bairstow Barrier: 10 Total: 17-1-3-5 Prize Money: A$44,987
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 11-0-2-3 Track: 5-0-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: All Tied Up J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 28/01/22 (481 Days)
Owner: M W Bairstow, Ms P Greaves, D B Dews, R Greaves, Mrs K Greaves, T N Hollands, Fine Line Syndicate (Mgr: M A Warren), M G Taylor, P J Nuttall, P F Wilson, M J Shan & A P 
Faulkner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 05Apr23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 56.5	 $7	 Ultimate Style	 1:41.76	 (23.90)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
3 of 11	 12Apr23	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $9	 Arcadia Star	 1:24.98	 (24.45)	 4	 4	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 19Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $5.5	 Bambun Boy	 1:36.29	 (24.61)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 56	 $4	 Awesome Rival	 1:24.54	 (23.91)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 56	 $5.5	 Central Force	 1:38.31	 (23.26)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
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R7 24 May 2023 | Belmont Park | Youlden’s Milk Bar (Rs0ly)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 0LY	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $32,500
4:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 410118
	 2	 862989
	 3	 242906
	 4	 543417
	 5	 646513
	 6	 144414
	 7	 343441
	 8	 468850
	 9	 775556
	10	 131123
	11	 4161
	12	 825543
	13	 205430
	14	 066880

SURVEILLANCE
DOWNFORCE
CHEERFUL MOMENT
THE GREAT ONE
KAZKAZI
SESSWA
WITHOUT REG
AVALON BAY
AMBERGATE ROSE
DANUBE RIVER
AMJAAD
NORMA STARS
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EMERGENCY
	15	 430008 ST JOHN 54 5 -- S FAITHFULL 4 G AUS 58 	14-�2�-1-2 $37,899 	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 SURVEILLANCE Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 6 Total: 31-5-7-5 Prize Money: A$249,898
Jockey: B Gaerth (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 25-5-6-2 Track: 10-0-3-2

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-1-0 56-58kg: 26-5-5-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-4
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Jeverre J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-5-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-3 Last Win: 24/11/22 (181 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs Lp Taylor, Ms B J Taylor, Ms M A Clarke, Mrs M A Bagley, Ms T S Swan, Ms K M Haynes & Our Ladies Man (Mgr: Mrs T Taylor)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 02Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 57.5	 $4.2	 Sessions Peak	 1:36.53	 (23.50)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
13 of 14	12Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 55.5	 $5.5	 Ghobella	 1:49.25	 (24.30)	 8	 11	 ....11¼..........Vet-no abnormality
1 of 10	 27Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 K Dhurun	 58	 $5	 Annihilator	 1:36.52	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 13	 24Nov22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 56.5	 $12	 Mystery Island	 1:36.31	 (23.87)	 5	 4	 ...... hd.............. Wide throughout
8 of 9	 07Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 L Campbell	 57.5	 $5	 Henchard	 1:49.46	 (23.68)	 3	 5	 ..... 6¾..........Vet-no abnormality

2 DOWNFORCE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 12 Total: 49-6-2-13 Prize Money: A$365,800
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 59.5 Good: 41-6-2-10 Track: 9-0-0-4

6yo b aus g Fav: 8-3-0-3 58+kg: 21-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-0-4
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Fiorentina J+H: 20-4-2-4 Turf: 49-6-2-13 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-3 Last Win: 16/04/22 (403 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, Yarradale Stud (Mgr: Ms L J Sayers) & R C Pearson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 24Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $51	 The Velvet Queen	 1:29.35	 (23.61)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 07Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $21	 Sentimental Hero	 1:37.08	 (23.80)	 7	 7	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
9 of 13	 21Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 58.5	 $11	 Weaponson	 1:36.65	 (23.56)	 7	 6	 ........ 4............................No show
8 of 12	 05Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 58.5	 $14	 Weaponson	 1:36.52	 (23.19)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 15	 18Feb23	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $31	 Bragwell	 1:37.05	 (--.--)	 14	 11	 ..... 6½............................No show

3 CHEERFUL MOMENT Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 14 Total: 21-2-5-4 Prize Money: A$91,740
Jockey: J Noske WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 7-0-3-1

4yo b nz g Fav: 7-2-4-1 56-58kg: 10-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-1
Sire: Mongolian Khan Dam: Baralo’kash J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-4-2 Last Win: 17/06/22 (341 Days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds, S & G Thoroughbreds, Mercon Racing, P Reaman, A A Gomez, J L Herkes, Brady Street, Mrs S M White, C H Yeak, R J Wade, J D Rae, C Thomas, Apj, 
Barehoof Investors, G W McNally & Q O Gomez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 17Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $5	 Position Of Power	 1:38.62	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 02Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Hint Of Mint	 1:17.89	 (23.53)	 8	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 05Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 59	 $15	 Stellar Vista	 1:23.35	 (23.30)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾............................No show
11 of 14	20Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 3	 [	13]	 B Louis	 60	 $15	 Queen Alina	 1:41.27	 (24.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 59	 $6	 Without Reg	 1:17.84	 (22.98)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½............................. Laid out

4 THE GREAT ONE Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 3 Total: 33-6-1-6 Prize Money: A$190,842
Jockey: R Mahony (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 24-6-1-4 Track: 6-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-1 54-56kg: 9-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Stella Maree J+H: 4-0-0-3 Turf: 33-6-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: 23/04/23 (31 Days)
Owner: S J Wolfe, G R Morgan, F F Fairthorne (Jnr), Boy’s Business (Mgr: G P Manley), S Litton & J B Stawell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Noske	 60.5	 $*2.2	 Snippagem	 1:39.29	 (24.57)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 16Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1920	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 R Mahony	 55	 $4.8	 Brave Contender	 2:04.24	 (25.08)	 3	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 31Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1940	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Noske	 59	 $3.9	 Said No One Ever	 2:04.20	 (23.00)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 23Apr23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $*3.1	 Elite Fighter	 1:32.82	 (24.90)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 11	 05May23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 R Mahony	 58.5	 $6.5	 Artie’s Comet	 1:39.81	 (24.83)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾............................. Laid out
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5 KAZKAZI Trainer: Jordan Rolfe Barrier: 1 Total: 36-6-5-3 Prize Money: A$113,840
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56.5 Good: 26-3-3-3 Track: 9-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 15-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Saxabelle J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 36-6-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-2-0 Last Win: 01/11/22 (204 Days)
Owner: N M Brash, Miss M Molloy, J Rolfe & Miss A Vass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 27Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 S 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $10	 Overthought	 2:22.60	 (24.79)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
6 of 16	 03Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 54	 $19	 General Grant	 2:13.95	 (25.10)	 6	 5	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
5 of 10	 26Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $10	 Mystery Island	 2:18.53	 (24.78)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 01Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58.5	 $4	 Grace Du Roi	 1:40.82	 (25.50)	 6	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 9	 12Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1925	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Kennedy	 60	 $3.4	 Grace Du Roi	 2:01.96	 (24.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

6 SESSWA Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 2 Total: 11-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$134,690
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 11-3-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 5-2-0-0 54-56kg: 8-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Azwa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/04/23 (35 Days)
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan) & R Barbaro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 12Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G3	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $11	 Admiration Express	 1:35.72	 (23.69)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 22Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $*2.2	 My Fury	 1:11.34	 (22.95)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 05Apr23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Nunes	 1:18.18	 (23.39)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 19Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 55	 $*2.9	 Rommel’s Jeuney	 1:22.92	 (23.86)	 4	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
4 of 12	 29Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 54	 $12	 Mojo Rhythm	 1:24.29	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

7 WITHOUT REG Trainer: R Radford Barrier: 4 Total: 19-3-0-4 Prize Money: A$104,218
Jockey: J Turner WT: 56.5 Good: 14-1-0-4 Track: 8-1-0-3

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: Movie Queen J+H: 12-2-0-3 Turf: 19-3-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Mrs C J Radford, D Ashworth, A K Fuge, G W Hartnett, Ms B M Hamill, K J Small, D R Dickinson, M J Vulich, K Vulich, Mrs J A Hams, W W Hams, W Radford & Ms S Hutchings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 07Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 J Turner	 58	 $7.5	 Birdieagle	 1:23.18	 (23.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 22Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 J Turner	 58	 $12	 Rulelee	 1:24.77	 (24.13)	 5	 6	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 04Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 55	 $5.5	 Thorogood	 1:40.57	 (23.39)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾...................Eased at start
4 of 10	 19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 58	 $5.5	 Villeins	 1:24.26	 (23.21)	 4	 4	 ...... nk............................. Laid out
1 of 10	 10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 J Turner	 58	 $5	 Find Your Man	 1:17.84	 (22.98)	 7	 7	 ...... nk...........................Good win

8 AVALON BAY Trainer: Keith Frost Barrier: 7 Total: 30-5-3-2 Prize Money: A$110,461
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 55.5 Good: 25-3-2-1 Track: 7-3-1-1

7yo b nz g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-1
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Raisethetempo J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 30-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 11/09/21 (620 Days)
Owner: K T Glynn, L N Piper, A W Barrett & B R Sampey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 19Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59	 $18	 Green And Shady	 1:29.89	 (23.21)	 6	 7	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
8 of 13	 05Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $51	 Ginger Baker	 1:37.55	 (23.30)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
8 of 13	 24Nov22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	11]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $31	 Surveillance	 1:36.31	 (23.87)	 12	 10	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 10	 29Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 57	 $15	 Birdieagle	 1:42.08	 (23.91)	 10	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
13 of 13	21Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $151	 Weaponson	 1:36.65	 (23.56)	 12	 13	 ..... 5½............................ Poor run

9 AMBERGATE ROSE Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 10 Total: 28-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$86,101
Jockey: W Pike WT: 55 Good: 28-4-2-3 Track: 6-1-1-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 14-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Thorn Dancer Dam: Desert Tango J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/02/23 (112 Days)
Owner: W Willmott, Ms T A Bannister, Mrs C Willmott, M Barry, S Barry & R J Nelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 11Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1MW	 [	12]	 P Carbery	 56	 $41	 Classic Rogue	 1:29.86	 (23.97)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 18Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 Taj Dyson	 54.5	 $15	 Stellar Vista	 1:23.88	 (23.39)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 01Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 55	 $21	 Blazing Tycoon	 1:23.41	 (23.21)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 20Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 Taj Dyson	 55.5	 $19	 Ultimate Style	 1:31.20	 (23.55)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 Taj Dyson	 54.5	 $18	 Mack Mack	 1:36.96	 (23.81)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away

10 DANUBE RIVER Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 13 Total: 7-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$50,170
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 54.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Thorn Dancer Dam: Monte Ivy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-1 Last Win: 13/04/23 (41 Days)
Owner: Mrs E A G Watkins, Mrs S C Clements, M Tarling, L O’Hara, Mrs Y K O’Hara, Mrs C A Proctor & D A Norrish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 16Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $5.5	 Vrum	 1:17.47	 (25.55)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 10	 03Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 58.5	 $4.2	 Princess Dejour	 1:14.27	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 6	 13Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 58.5	 $*1.8	 Master Buddha	 1:13.76	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 7	 27Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 S 	 5	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 57.5	 $2.8	 Tiff’s Lad	 1:13.23	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 56.5	 $9.5	 She’s A Sweet Deel	 1:20.79	 (22.84)	 8	 9	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
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11 AMJAAD Trainer: I Weinert Barrier: 15 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$31,105
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 54 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Azyaan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/22 (195 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Nikora & T Nikora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 25Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 53	 $4.2	 Paddy’s Lad	 1:12.21	 (23.75)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 13Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 55	 $3.7	 The Desert Fox	 1:23.62	 (23.14)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 7	 26Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 57	 $4.4	 Sesswa	 1:36.94	 (23.75)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 10Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 P Carbery	 56	 $5	 Wise Counsel	 1:26.00	 (24.05)	 7	 6	 ....... ½...........................Shifted in
3 of 8	 08May23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 First Law	 0:59.68	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk........................Barrier trial

12 NORMA STARS Trainer: T Glasson Barrier: 9 Total: 20-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$69,339
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 15-1-2-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Sister Norma J+H: 7-0-1-1 Turf: 17-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/07/20 (1039 Days)
Owner: Ms T Glasson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 56.5	 $41	 So Sway	 1:09.76	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 15Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $26	 Prince Amongst Men	 0:58.78	 (22.70)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 29Mar23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Lucy Fiore	 55	 $21	 Michelada	 1:11.85	 (23.14)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 12Apr23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $21	 Mojo Rhythm	 1:12.56	 (23.03)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 26Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 52.5	 $10	 What A Prince	 1:24.85	 (24.05)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

13 ROCKON TOMMY Trainer: J A Popescu Barrier: 11 Total: 57-7-2-5 Prize Money: A$308,092
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 54 Good: 42-5-0-5 Track: 28-4-2-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 29-4-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-1-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Sushi Quatro J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 57-7-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-0 Last Win: 09/03/19 (1537 Days)
Owner: B A Jupp & J A Popescu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	11]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $18	 No Change	 1:25.30	 (23.93)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾...............Overraced early
5 of 8	 10Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 54	 $26	 Vogue’s Choice	 1:26.61	 (23.55)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼................................Laid in
4 of 10	 26Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 L Campbell	 58	 $4	 Rommel’s Jeuney	 1:46.21	 (24.51)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 14	 12Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	11]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $13	 Ghobella	 1:49.25	 (24.30)	 10	 8	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	29Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 54	 $101	 Saintorio	 1:35.15	 (23.39)	 12	 11	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten

14 WATTO’S REWARD Trainer: J Tangaroa Barrier: 8 Total: 36-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$70,547
Jockey: K Dhurun (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 34-4-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bl aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 52-54kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-2-1
Sire: Monaco Consul Dam: Sauv Blanc Babe J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 36-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/03/22 (437 Days)
Owner: N B Whatmore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 26Dec22	 ESP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $26	 Kitgum	 1:17.61	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 13Jan23	 ESP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 57	 $91	 Secret Pearl	 1:24.44	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
8 of 14	 03Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $21	 Market Stryke	 1:24.63	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
8 of 11	 18Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $14	 Al Di La	 2:09.07	 (23.59)	 9	 8	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
13 of 16	05Mar23	 ESP	 turf	 2015	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms S Altieri	 55	 $61	 Soviet Spy	 2:06.68	 (23.87)	 13	 13	 ..... 8½............................ Poor run

15 ST JOHN Trainer: S Faithfull Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$37,899
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Miss Kitwe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/12/22 (157 Days)
Owner: D A Brown, Ms S J Faithfull, R K Drage, W A Pearce & J B King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59.5	 $5	 Designated Drinker	 2:00.76	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $3.6	 Bush Icon	 1:39.36	 (24.81)	 5	 4	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
10 of 10	09Apr23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55.5	 $9.5	 Star Soprano	 1:15.44	 (24.43)	 5	 4	 ....10½.............. Wide throughout
10 of 10	23Apr23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms K Yuill	 59.5	 $41	 Avoidance	 1:14.84	 (24.72)	 10	 10	 ....19¼.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 14May23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 59.5	 $21	 Looks	 1:17.16	 (25.30)	 11	 11	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
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R8 24 May 2023 | Belmont Park | Majestic Milk Bar Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1300m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
4:53 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 808615
	 2	 415479
	 3	 417053
	 4	 743742
	 5	 866103
	 6	 12
	 7	 136350
	 8	 314
	 9	 12347
	10	 820105
	11	 294338
	12	 100708
	13	 618446
	14	 747044

PREPARE FOR CHANGE
BLEECKER STREET
BUCKLAND
FEDERATION ROCKS
ALMIGHTY MISS
DIRTY CHAI
GRATIAS DEO
SCENIC ECLIPSE
TRIONFANTE
BELLE JOURNEE
MENINA
ANYOLDTIME
NO PEER
SYMPHONY IN RED

60
59
59
59
58
58
58
58
57
56.5
56.5
56
56
55.5

10
8
6
5
3
15
9
7
11
17
14
4
2
12

S O’DONNELL
C PARNHAM
B PARNHAM
B LOUIS  2 

W PIKE
A KENNEDY
J NOSKE
AUSTIN GALATI  3 

S PARNHAM
C J’STON-PORTER
MS V CORVER  3 

MICHAEL POY
LUCY FIORE
J BROWN

MS K PISCONERI
D MCAULIFFE
F KERSLEY
C & M GANGEMI
G & A WILLIAMS
D & B PEARCE
D O’CONNOR
MS E STREMPEL
S V VAHALA
MS C STELMACH
MS E STREMPEL
LUKE FERNIE
D MCAULIFFE
M R FORDER

5
3
4
3
4
3
5
4
3
3
7
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
F
G
M
F
F
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
61
60
61
58
59
58
58
57
56
55
54
55
54

	11-�1�-1-2
	11-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-0-1
	11-�1�-2-2
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-3-4
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	18-�1�-2-3
	 9-�1�-1-0
	 9-�1�-0-1
	 9-�1�-0-0

$22,338
$39,714
$27,595
$50,582
$20,370
$17,445
$34,263
$15,382
$20,965
$28,057
$37,064
$17,016
$34,185
$25,562

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 062346
	16	 745078
	17	 890087

BIG CITIES
FRUIT LOOPS
ASTARBA

57
57
54

1
16
13

--
--
Z J-PORTER  3 

B POPE
MS K KERSLEY
J MCLEOD

4
5
7

G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

56
56
49

	13-�1�-1-1
	21-�1�-3-2
	21-�1�-1-3

$30,537
$34,928
$20,527

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 PREPARE FOR CHANGE Trainer: Ms K Pisconeri Barrier: 10 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$22,338
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 60 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Cherry Blossom J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: 20/11/22 (185 Days)
Owner: R D Gardiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	12Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 58	 $31	 Nunes	 1:10.92	 (22.74)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 26Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $51	 Kosta’s Crown	 1:11.00	 (23.52)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 09Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L Campbell	 55	 $51	 Alaskalot	 1:24.51	 (23.48)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 20Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $10	 Arnray	 1:42.14	 (24.74)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
5 of 15	 04Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 60	 $5	 Magical Gem	 1:38.14	 (23.59)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½................. Laid in straight

2 BLEECKER STREET Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$39,714
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 59 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Fo’ Shizzle J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/12/22 (149 Days)
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K S Berry), G McLearie, J Jaworski, K A Sheppard, H A Money, I R Furnivall, Miss R A Furnivall, A I Furnivall, K Francis, R Zabica, M B Smith, C E Cul-�
ley, J Burke, S R Cherry, P D Scorer, M Bailey, J Dougal & A Di Carlo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 26Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $*2.2	 Falcon Trader	 1:23.98	 (24.06)	 8	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 7	 01Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 56	 $6	 Feels Playful	 1:24.52	 (23.72)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 15	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $4.6	 Queen Of Jerusalem	 1:37.51	 (24.03)	 6	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 05Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 54	 $5.5	 Be Optimistic	 1:23.39	 (23.26)	 5	 6	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 25Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 LR	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 54	 $31	 All The King’s Men	 1:35.55	 (23.41)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼............... Shifted out start

3 BUCKLAND Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 6 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$27,595
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Noreaster J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/06/22 (352 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Kersley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $7.5	 Ultimate Style	 2:19.32	 (24.73)	 4	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
7 of 11	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 H 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $10	 Mystery Moment	 2:08.20	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ....11½.........................No excuse
10 of 10	06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $26	 Red Hot Hope	 2:06.13	 (24.75)	 4	 6	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	11]	 C Parnham	 59	 $13	 Mong Khon	 1:34.35	 (25.11)	 8	 5	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout
3 of 12	 06Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Mc Gruddy	 59	 $21	 Marchamley	 1:42.40	 (23.97)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
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4 FEDERATION ROCKS Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$50,582
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Whistle Baby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 19/09/22 (247 Days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds, Whiskey Wednesday, W J Beament, M Carwell, A B Da Prato, Sat Boys, A A Gomez, M N Muscara, C Muscara, F Muscara, Apj, S Vaughan-Davies, J D Rae, 
R J Wade, Mrs J A Erwin, S Ikin, J L Herkes, Mercon Racing, K Perez & Federation Rocks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 24Oct22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Meiner Legacy	 1:26.98	 (24.60)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 07Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 L Campbell	 56	 $17	 Rear Admiral	 1:09.79	 (23.75)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 21Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 56.5	 $9.5	 Laquetta’s Gift	 1:23.60	 (23.99)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 L Campbell	 54.5	 $20	 Katona	 1:10.18	 (23.40)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 17May23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 L Campbell	 56.5	 $5	 Exceltrain	 1:24.63	 (23.54)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾............................. Laid out

5 ALMIGHTY MISS Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$20,370
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Special Spice J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/07/22 (314 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M Howkins & A D Commens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $5.5	 Wicked Fox	 1:38.93	 (23.31)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $21	 Bannana	 1:43.46	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.................Laid out at turn
1 of 13	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Harvey	 56	 $6	 Arrow Song	 1:19.05	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
12 of 15	27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	14]	 P Harvey	 58	 $6.5	 Sessions Peak	 1:27.46	 (25.15)	 15	 15	 ..... 7¼..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 8	 01Dec22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 58	 $6.5	 Emerald Trader	 1:22.98	 (23.32)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

6 DIRTY CHAI Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 15 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$17,445
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Chai J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/12/22 (160 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), Ms R A Brown & Canseeme (Mgr: G W O’Brien)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Reliable Queen	 0:55.51	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 05Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Make Mine Super	 1:02.65	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 15Dec22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 55	 $*1.9	 Crucial Metal	 1:11.00	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 7	 28Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Megami	 1:25.13	 (23.51)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 15May23	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 City Regal	 0:55.99	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial

7 GRATIAS DEO Trainer: D O’Connor Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$34,263
Jockey: J Noske WT: 58 Good: 8-0-1-3 Track: 4-1-1-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 11-1-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Last Reply J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-1 Last Win: 14/09/22 (252 Days)
Owner: Ms L McCann, B K Williams, B Messer, A J Rattery & P J Macaulay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 25Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $3.3	 Universal Vain	 1:36.89	 (23.65)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.......................Difficult ride
6 of 10	 12Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 60	 $*4.2	 Tuscan Holiday	 1:51.64	 (24.25)	 8	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
3 of 12	 03Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 59.5	 $21	 Demolish	 1:25.11	 (23.10)	 6	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 23Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 59.5	 $6	 Eldorado River	 1:18.69	 (23.15)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	26Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 59	 $8.5	 Patchwork	 1:37.00	 (24.15)	 7	 6	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted

8 SCENIC ECLIPSE Trainer: Ms E Strempel Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$15,382
Jockey: Austin Galati (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mahuta Dam: Twists Of Fate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/22 (175 Days)
Owner: J Petrone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 16Nov22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $8.5	 Deetea	 1:03.00	 (22.42)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼..................Raced greenly
1 of 10	 30Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $*3.4	 Piccadilly Rose	 1:12.88	 (22.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 11	 14Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 55.5	 $4.2	 Divine Flirt	 1:18.34	 (23.69)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 01May23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Miss Vasari	 0:58.59	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9½........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 15May23	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Austin Galati	 ---	 $--	 City Regal	 0:55.99	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 5........................Barrier trial

9 TRIONFANTE Trainer: S V Vahala Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$20,965
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Minetti J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/10/22 (209 Days)
Owner: M J Vahala, T F Percy, Ms J M Byrne & N Van Hattem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 27Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 55	 $20	 Magnalee	 0:58.28	 (22.81)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 6	 09Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $5.5	 Swim Through	 0:58.87	 (22.61)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 24Nov22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 56.5	 $*2.4	 Sioux City	 0:58.73	 (22.57)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 5	 25Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 58.5	 $9.5	 Snippenova	 0:59.16	 (23.19)	 5	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 17May23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 58	 $10	 Final Authority	 0:58.78	 (22.81)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.............. Checked at start
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10 BELLE JOURNEE Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 17 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$28,057
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Belle La Vie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/01/23 (132 Days)
Owner: J T Stelmach, B W O’Byrne, W D Kendall, E A Gizzarelli & M C Tas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $9.5	 Call Me Violet	 1:24.41	 (23.55)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
11 of 13	22Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 54.5	 $*3.2	 Musqueam	 1:39.94	 (23.94)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 10	 12Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 54.5	 $*2.7	 Land Of Fire	 1:18.06	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 11	26Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 56.5	 $12	 Fear The Wind	 1:39.07	 (23.93)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
5 of 5	 08Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $21	 Megami	 1:40.54	 (23.48)	 1	 2	 ....11¾.......................... Fair effort

11 MENINA Trainer: Ms E Strempel Barrier: 14 Total: 18-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$37,064
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 13-0-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Excelebration Dam: Scarlet Vanhara J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 17-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/09/18 (1725 Days)
Owner: A J Voigt, Mrs T J Voigt, P Foster & Mrs M D Foster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	14]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $31	 Choice Bid	 1:12.35	 (23.61)	 14	 13	 ..... 2¾............................No show
4 of 12	 14Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $12	 Cosmopolitan Girl	 1:14.34	 (23.91)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 21Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 55.5	 $8	 Aiyza	 1:27.34	 (24.07)	 5	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 09Oct22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $6.5	 Be Seated	 1:25.30	 (23.92)	 7	 7	 .....Lnk.....................Laid in 100m
8 of 8	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms K Bennett	 56.5	 $21	 Devine Belief	 0:58.51	 (23.13)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

12 ANYOLDTIME Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$17,016
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 56 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Full Time J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/09/22 (240 Days)
Owner: B C Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	12Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 58	 $18	 Capricorn Man	 1:11.30	 (23.58)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¼..........Vet-no abnormality
10 of 12	12Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms K Witten	 59	 $21	 Sure No Something	 1:13.99	 (23.89)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 11	 27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59	 $21	 Dream To Me	 1:06.05	 (23.65)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
11 of 11	24Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $61	 Seeable	 1:24.77	 (23.58)	 6	 9	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 13May23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 Michael Poy	 54	 $81	 Valency	 1:12.50	 (23.58)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

13 NO PEER Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$34,185
Jockey: Lucy Fiore WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 6-1-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Cuthbert J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/11/22 (182 Days)
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K S Berry), B S Hill, M Jarvey, A C Ritchie, K A Sheppard, M Calegari, S Buckingham, Mrs S L Walker, G C Pinney, N A Rampant, S Vaughan-Davies, 
W Hill, C Preedy, G McGrath, E Pratt, E W Pratt & Mrs D N Pratt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 23Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Lucy Fiore	 54	 $4.2	 Blue Eyed Girl	 1:12.38	 (22.82)	 6	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 9	 10Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Lucy Fiore	 54	 $7.5	 Rock My Way	 1:24.31	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 22Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Lucy Fiore	 56.5	 $2.9	 Night Shift	 1:12.83	 (23.59)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 04Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 Lucy Fiore	 58.5	 $4.2	 Valsassina	 1:11.55	 (23.05)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 10May23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 55	 $*3.7	 She’s A Sweet Deel	 1:20.79	 (22.84)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½................... Every chance

14 SYMPHONY IN RED Trainer: M R Forder Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$25,562
Jockey: J Brown WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Miller Avenue J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/22 (329 Days)
Owner: M R Forder, G Cianciosi & B S Hammond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 12Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $10	 Bonjoy	 1:11.71	 (23.57)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 23Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 56	 $7	 Canny Coni	 1:17.91	 (23.89)	 6	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
10 of 14	02Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 L Campbell	 54.5	 $12	 Split Jete	 1:11.22	 (23.04)	 14	 13	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
4 of 7	 19Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Brown	 56.5	 $21	 Kelvinater	 1:10.99	 (22.73)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Brown	 55.5	 $26	 Awesome Rival	 1:24.54	 (23.91)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

15 BIG CITIES Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$30,537
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Place Dam: War Blossom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/06/22 (335 Days)
Owner: B E Pope, Mrs M R Bowden, M G Bowden, B E Barnicott & B E Barnicott (Jnr)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 03Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms J Noske	 60.5	 $5	 Rhapsody Star	 1:08.18	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
2 of 7	 13Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms J Noske	 57	 $16	 Izzy May	 1:07.75	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight
3 of 10	 27Apr23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms B Palise	 57.5	 $11	 Bitovemu	 1:07.56	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ½..........Checked near post
4 of 9	 11May23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 B Louis	 57.5	 $4.8	 The Chief Justice	 1:10.60	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 17May23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Lucy Fiore	 57.5	 $17	 Final Authority	 0:58.78	 (22.81)	 7	 8	 ..... 3½.............. Checked at start
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16 FRUIT LOOPS Trainer: Ms K Kersley Barrier: 16 Total: 21-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$34,928
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 16-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Loopy’s Ladies J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 04/12/22 (171 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Shenton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 23Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 57	 $41	 Rusty Dreams	 1:12.19	 (23.39)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾...............Overraced early
5 of 11	 02Apr23	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 57	 $18	 Shaka Zulu	 1:24.92	 (23.17)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
13 of 13	19Apr23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Taj Dyson	 57	 $21	 Bambun Boy	 1:36.29	 (24.61)	 11	 10	 ...... 13............................ Poor run
7 of 9	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 55	 $31	 Mack Mack	 1:36.96	 (23.81)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 17May23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $51	 Exceltrain	 1:24.63	 (23.54)	 10	 12	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten

17 ASTARBA Trainer: J McLeod Barrier: 13 Total: 21-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$20,527
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 20-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: It’sastar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/03/22 (443 Days)
Owner: Mrs T L Charters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 17Nov22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 60	 $26	 Miette Star	 1:32.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 8½............................No show
12 of 15	04Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $101	 Magical Gem	 1:38.14	 (23.59)	 9	 9	 ........ 6................. Laid in straight
11 of 11	11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms R Forrest	 54.5	 $101	 Big Swoop	 2:07.24	 (23.25)	 9	 10	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms P Edwards	 55	 $31	 Mr Rossi	 1:38.92	 (24.16)	 9	 9	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms K Cross	 54	 $101	 Cartanera	 2:03.50	 (25.34)	 10	 10	 ........ 8.........................No excuse


